D A T A  S H E E T
2 0 0 8 B  P O W E R P U C K T M
Wide Range LED Power Module
F E A T U R E S T Y P I C A L  A P P L I C A T I O N S
 L Solar  & Landscape Light ing
 L Architectural  L ight ing
 L Track Light ing
 L Automotive & Marine Light ing

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Part Number Identification Table
Part Number DC Input Drive Current Control Dimming Connection Type
2008B-350 5-32VDC 350mA1 No 4 Wires
2008B-700 5-32VDC 700mA1 No 4 Wires
2008B-1000 5-32VDC 1000mA1 No 4 Wires
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Input Voltage, DC Model 32V
Output Voltage 30V
Typical Characteristics
Output tolerance (within specified temp. range) ±5%
Efficiency 95%
Input Voltage Minimum 5VDC
Input Margin (350mA unit1, add to LED Vf MAX) 2VDC
Specifications
Operating Temperature -40-+85°C
Storage Temperature -40-+125°C
Application Information
Description
The 2008B PowerPuck™ Wide Range LED Power Module is a high efficiency dc to dc converter which delivers a fixed
output current by varying the output voltage as required to maintain the specified current. Many current output options
are available allowing for use with many types of LEDs and in a variety of applications.
Fixed Current Drive
The fixed output current of the 2008B PowerPuck drivers are designed to supply their rated current to one or more
LED junctions. For example, a 350 mA rated unit will drive up to six Cree XPE2 LEDs connected in series. Due to the
nature of the buck regulator, the input voltage must always be higher than the total forward voltage drop of the LED
junction(s) connected in series (2.0V for DC models). Thus, for a series string of six junctions having an average forward
drop of 3.0V, the required minimum input voltage will be 20VDC . A standard 24VDC power supply is a good choice for
this application.
D A T A  S H E E T Pg. 2 - 4
1- Measured with single emitter; output current drops slightly with additional series junctions to limit maximum power dissipation.
2 0 0 8 B  P O W E R P U C K T M
Wide Range LED Power Module
100
90
80
70
60
50
5 10 15 20 3025
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
(%
)
Input Voltage (DC)
VIN (RED) LED- (BLUE/GREEN)
VIN (BLACK) LED+
(WHITE/ORANGE)
Figure 1.
Efficiency vs. Vin
Figure 2.
Wire Configuration
L E D D Y N A M I C S  V 4 . 0     |     ( 8 0 2 )  7 2 8 - 4 5 3 3      |     I N F O @ L E D D Y N A M I C S . C O M      |      L E D D Y N A M I C S . C O M
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
D A T A  S H E E T Pg. 3 - 4
Figure 3.
700mA unit driving LumiLEDs
6-ring (VIN > 12VDC)
Figure 5.
1000mA unit driving nine Luxeon* I emitters
(VIN > 12VDC)
Figure 4.
700mA unit driving LumiLEDs
12-ring (VIN > 24VDC, IOUT limited to 600mA)
Figure 6.
1000mA unit driving three Luxeon* III
emitters (VIN > 12VDC)
2 0 0 8 B  P O W E R P U C K T M